

SB260\_L.015

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB23-260 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, lin 13, strike "HEALTH INSURANCE CARRIER"
- 2 and substitute "INSURANCE PROVIDER OR PLAN".
- 3 Page 3, lines 18 and 19 strike "HEALTH INSURANCE CARRIER" and
- 4 substitute "INSURANCE PROVIDER OR PLAN".
- 5 Page 3, line 21, strike "OR UNDERINSURED".
- 6 Page 3, line 233, strike "SHALL NOT" and substitute "WHO CHOOSES TO".
- 7 Page 3, line 24, "STRIKE COLLECTION OF" and substitute "PAYMENT FOR".
- 8 Page 3, line 26, strike "ADMINISTERED." and substitute "ADMINISTERED
- 9 MAY ISSUE ONLY A SINGLE BILL TO THE INDIVIDUAL WITHIN A NINETY
- 10 DAYS AFTER THE VACCINE IS ADMINISTERED. THE PRACTITIONER SHALL
- 11 NOT SEND AN UNPAID VACCINE ADMINISTRATION BILL TO A COLLECTION
- 12 AGENCY.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*